CITY OF MORIARTY REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING MARCH 27, 2024 @ 7:30 P.M.

202 Broadway St. S Moriarty, NM 87035

- a. Welcome
- **b.** Pledge of Allegiance
- c. Roll Call of Council members
- d. Add to agenda (for discussion only) Pursuant to 10-15-1 through 10-15-4 (NMSA 1978) these issues can be addressed in general. No decision can be rendered at this meeting.

CONSENT AGENDA

- 1. CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS:
 - a.) Approval of Bills Pending Council Review
 - **b.)** Minutes- March 13, 2024

Motion:	Second:	_Action
SEAN LAWSON-	PUBLIC HEARING-SMALL B	REWER
		OF SMALL BREWER AND OFF-SITE LICENSE
Motion:	Second:	Action
	LEASE AGREEMENT R AND ACT UPON APPROVAL	TO AMENDMENT LEASE AGREEMENT FOR SCEYE
Motion:	Second:	Action
MOLLIE- MORIA	ARTY FFA	
4. CONSIDER	R AND ACT UPON APPROVAL	FOR REDUCED RATE FOR FFA BANQUET
Motion:	Second:	Action
NATALIE LIBRA 5. CONSIDER		TO HIRE FOR PART TIME LIBRARY ASSISTANT
Motion:	Second:	Action
TODD MFD- HIF 6. CONSIDEF		TO HIRE FOR FIREFIGHTER/EMT
Motion:	Second:	Action
TODD MFD-PUF	RCHASE	
7. CONSIDER	R AND ACT UPON APPROVAL	FOR PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT
Motion:	Second:	Action
IIPDATES		

ADAN- POLICE DEPARTMENT **JEFF- PUBLIC WORKS** MARIA-PLANNING & ZONING

8. ADJOURN

A copy of this agenda is available at the City Clerk's Office at 201 Broadway St. in Moriarty, New Mexico. An electronic copy of the agenda may be requested by emailing jhendricks@moriartynm.gov.